
Ft. Ward Park and Museum Area Ad Hoc Stakeholder Advisory Group Roster 
 

 

As of September 13, 2011 
 

Group Member  Address 
Park and Recreation Commission (3) Ripley Forbes 

 
Linda Ries 
 
Robert Moir 

3504 Halcyon Drive, Alexandria 22305  (rforbes@aol.com)  
 
2417 Gorgas Place, Alexandra 22311 (plries@yahoo.com) 
 
1641 Francis Hammond Parkway, Alexandria 22302 
(rkmoir@comcast.net) 
 

Historic Alexandria Resources 
Commission (3) 

Charles (Chuck) Ziegler 
 
Ellen Stanton 
 
Janice Magnuson 

1201 St. Stephens Road, Alexandria 22304 (candjziegler@hotmail.com)  
 
2600 King Street, Alexandria 22301 (ellenstanton001@comcast.net) 
 
905 Peele Place, Alexandria 22304 (jmagnuson2000@yahoo.com) 
 

Environmental Policy  
   Commission (1) 

Philip Voorhees 4524 LaSalle Avenue, Alexandria, 22304 (pvoorhees@npca.org) 
 

Ft. Ward/Seminary African American 
  Descendants Society (1) 

Adrienne Washington 3413 Woods Avenue, Alexandria 22302 (atwashin@aol.com) 
 

Oakland Baptist Church (1) Lena Rainey 1404 South Pollard Street, Arlington 22204 (lenarainey@hotmail.com) 
 

Seminary Civic Association (1) Frances Terrell 1005 North Quaker Lane, Alexandria 22302 (fterrell56@msn.com) 
 

Seminary Hill Association (1) Tom Fulton 4020 Ellicott Street, Alexandria 22304  (Fulton-Oleary@verizon.net) 
 

Citizen at Large (2)  
 
    
 
 

James Walpole 
 
 
To Be Named 

1008 West Taylor Run Parkway, Alexandria 22302 
(jrwalpole@comcast.net) 

Citizen Living within One Mile 
Radius (1) 
 

Glenn Eugster 4022 Ellicott Street, Alexandria 22304 
(glenn_eugster@comcast.net) 
 

 


